RESOLUTION -

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPLICATION AND ACCEPTANCE
OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DIVISION OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE
2023 STATE BODY ARMOR REPLACEMENT FUNDS

WHEREAS, the Township of North Brunswick desires to apply and accept funding for the
replacement of police bullet proof vests; and

WHEREAS, the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick reviewed the
accompanying application and has approved said request; and

WHEREAS, the project is a joint effort between the State of New Jersey, Division of
Criminal Justice and North Brunswick Township Police Department for the purpose described in
the application.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, on this 18th Day of September, 2023 by the
Township Council of North Brunswick Township, Middlesex County, State of New Jersey, that:

1) As a matter of public policy North Brunswick Township Police Department wishes to
participate to the fullest extent possible with the State of New Jersey, Division of Criminal
Justice.

2) The Division of Criminal Justice is responsible for the receipt and review of the applications
for said funds.

3) The Township of North Brunswick will receive funding via electronic transfer of funds or in
the form of a check for “FY 2023 State Body Armor Replacement Fund Program.” The
amount will be determined by the State of New Jersey at the time of the award.

Joseph A. Battaglia, Date Justine Progebin Date
Chief of Police Business Administrator
Cavel Gallimore Date Ronald Gordon, Esq. Date
Chief Financial Officer Township Attorney,

Approved as to Legal Form
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ROLL CALL

Council Member Yes | No Abstain Notes

MS. HUTCHINSON

MS. GUADAGNINO

MR. ANDREWS
MR. DAVIS

MR. SOCIO

MR. MEHTA
MAYOR WOMACK

I, Lisa Russo, Municipal Clerk hereby certify that the above Resolution was duly adopted by the

Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick, County of Middlesex, at its meeting held
on the 18™ day September, 2023.

Lisa Russo
Township Clerk
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Body Armor Application 2023

Agency Information

Agency id 354

DCJ Tracking Number 27983
Treasury Location Code 00

Tax ID 22-600-2154

Agency Name

North Brunswick Police

Agency Type Local PD

County Middlesex

Municipality NORTH BRUNSWICK TWP.
Address 710 Hermann Road

City, State, ZIP

North Brunswick, NJ 08902

Phone Number

(732) 247-0922 ext. 400

Fax Number (732) 317-3789

Agency Contact Information
Name Mr. Brian Hoiberg
Title Captain

Email Address

bhoibe@northbrunswicknj.gov

Address

710 Hermann Road

City, State, ZIP

North Brunswick, NJ 08902

Phone Number

(732) 247-0922 ext. 370

Fax Number

(732) 317-3789
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Body Armor Application 2023

Agency Head/Chief Law Enforcement Officer

Name Mr. Joseph A. Battaglia

Title Chief of Police

Email Address jlarkin@northbrunswicknj.gov
Address 710 Hermann Road

City, State, ZIP

North Brunswick, N.J 08902

Phone Number.

(732) 247-0922 ext. 307

Fax Number (732) 317-3789
Submission Date 08/17/2023
Current Officers 84, in 2022: 83

" Chief Fi‘nanci_ai Officer. - -

Name

Ms. Cavel Gallimore

Title

CFO

Email Address

cgallimore@northbrunswicknj.gov

Address

710 Hermann Rd

City, State, ZIP.

N. Brunswick, NJ 08902

Phone Number

(732) 247-0922 ext. 235

Fax Number

(732) 249-2328
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Body Armor Application 2023

Financial History

Year # Officers Funding State Funded Cumulative Vests Reason Not Other Reason

Expenditure Unexpended Purchased Spent
Balance

1998 0 $5,165.49 $5,165.49 $0.00 10

1999 0 $7,548.44 $7,548.44 $0.00 15

2000 0 $8,499.59 $3,749.62 $4,749.97 14

2001 83 $7,795.11 $2,775.00 $9,770.08 10

2002 84 $7,875.89 $5,075.23 $12,570.74 13| PRC

2003 84 $7,723.57 $6,838.70 $13,455.61 21 NIN

2004 83 $7,682.38 $6,889.21 $14,248.78 17| PRC

2005 84 $7,491.10 $7,264.44 $14,475.44 9 NIN

2006 85 $7,941.26 $7,987.96 $14,428.73 17 NIN

2007 85 $9,204.56 $5,019.00 $18,614.30 7 NIN

2008 84 $8,129.87 $717.00 $26,027.16 1

2009 82 $2,502.27 $24,833.00 $3,696.44 49 NIN

2010 78 $6,650.07 $0.00 $10,346.51 0 NIN

2011 75 $6,890.56 $17,237.07 $0.00 29

2012 77 $7,242.56 $4,631.20 $2,611.36 10 NIN

2013 ’ 76 $9,176.55 $8,709.76 $3,078.15 15 NIN

2014 76 $6,910.70 $0.00 $9,988.85 0

2015 81 $7,319.73 $17,308.58 $0.00 25

2016 80 $6,915.89 $6,915.89 $0.00 20

2017 84 $7.248.99 $7,248.98 $0.00 17

2018 84 $8,143.89 $834.90 $7,308.98 10

2019 91 $8,138.04 $0.00 $15,447.03 0

2020 90 $6,024.45 $0.00 $21,471.48 0

2021 91 $3,804.49 $0.00 $25,275.97 0| PRC

2022 83 $4,958.53 $0.00 $30,234.50 0
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Body Armor Application 2023

Totals

$176,983.98

$146,749.48

$30,234.50

309

Page 4 of 3

Printed 08/17/2023




